
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11496 11191 10990 10795 10644 10485 10383 10293 10213 10105 10064 10109 10247 10305 10105 10356 10956 11996 12709 13189 13572 13920 14204 14311 299,927
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 682 682 682 682 682 645 645 645 626 626 626 626 626 643 643 643 643 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,203
JMJGU2 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,316
JMJGU3 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 584 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,264
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 693 693 693 670 656 650 645 644 631 632 626 626 626 647 645 632 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,354
TBINU2 691 699 699 675 656 653 654 648 628 633 633 634 630 653 650 632 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,384
TBINU3 695 695 695 679 667 652 651 645 632 630 630 632 635 654 650 632 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,387
JMAHU1 700 700 700 674 653 650 650 645 634 631 631 633 638 655 647 632 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,386
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,361
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,361
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 210 195 191 188 186 187 190 188 190 186 187 177 176 185 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
MPSSGT1 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 154 154 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 3,719
PAKABK1A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 103 103 105 105 106 2,443
PAKABK1B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 103 103 105 105 106 2,443
PAKABK2A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 103 103 104 105 106 2,442
PAKABK2B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 103 103 104 105 106 2,442
PAKABK3A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 103 103 105 105 106 2,443
PAKABK3B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 101 103 103 105 105 106 2,443
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 187 153 138 144 172 161 171 139 144 130 130 132 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,789
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 215 186 150 138 144 172 161 168 136 144 130 130 132 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,783
SGB3GT33 147 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 148 172 168 180 183 191 3,605
SGRIGT13 (DIST) 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 90 195 195 195 195 4,225
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,840
TJGSBK1A 351 351 285 255 248 240 237 238 244 241 244 237 239 220 217 235 278 338 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,547
TJGSBK2A 346 333 271 241 233 226 222 225 230 229 230 223 225 206 202 221 265 325 346 347 347 347 347 347 7,295
TJGSBK2B 346 332 271 241 233 226 222 224 230 228 230 223 225 205 202 221 264 324 346 347 347 347 347 347 7,291
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,680
PGPSU1 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 1,277
PLPSGT11 (DIST) 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGRIGT11 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 3,120
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 321 317 328 331 338 4,455
KLPPGT13 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 2,842
KLPPGT15 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 2,842
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 1,170
SGB3GT31 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 168 180 183 191 2,050
SGB3GT32 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 168 180 183 191 1,791
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,240
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 85 88 60 0 60 70 90 60 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,241
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 85 87 60 60 60 70 90 60 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,270
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 85 0 0 0 0 70 90 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,107
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,983
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,240
TMGR 2 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,520
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,240
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 150 1,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 150 1,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 31 31 7 7 7 31 29 7 29 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

01-Nov-11
Tuesday



SPN RSV 977 1066 1267 1462 1613 1772 1874 1864 1842 1952 1889 2014 1976 1922 2022 1971 1577 913 956 1093 949 901 964 980 30,942

TOTAL GEN 11380 11075 10874 10679 10528 10369 10267 10177 10097 9989 9948 9993 10131 10189 9989 10240 10840 11880 12593 13073 13456 13804 14088 14195 297,164

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14140 13926 13893 14110 14363 14539 14535 14509 14505 14477 14102 13589 13200 13037 13364 13692 13590 13515 13388 13154 12766 12590 12290 11941 299,927
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,203
JMJGU2 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,316
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,264
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,354
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,384
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,387
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,386
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 140 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,361
CBPSBK1B 140 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,361
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
MPSSGT1 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 3,719
PAKABK1A 102 100 100 100 103 110 110 107 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 103 105 100 100 100 100 2,443
PAKABK1B 102 100 100 100 103 110 110 107 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 103 105 100 100 100 100 2,443
PAKABK2A 102 100 100 100 103 110 109 107 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 103 105 100 100 100 100 2,442
PAKABK2B 102 100 100 100 103 110 109 107 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 103 105 100 100 100 100 2,442
PAKABK3A 102 100 100 100 103 110 109 107 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 103 105 100 100 100 100 2,443
PAKABK3B 102 100 100 100 103 110 109 107 107 106 102 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 103 105 100 100 100 100 2,443
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,789
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,783
SGB3GT33 155 130 130 130 170 213 213 203 201 195 159 138 130 130 136 151 138 169 169 181 130 130 134 130 3,605
SGRIGT13 (DIST) 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 160 160 160 160 4,225
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,840
TJGSBK1A 351 343 345 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 338 298 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 322 351 344 7,547
TJGSBK2A 347 326 328 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 338 323 285 335 347 338 347 347 347 329 307 333 327 7,295
TJGSBK2B 347 326 328 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 338 323 283 335 347 338 347 347 347 329 307 333 327 7,291
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,680
PGPSU1 (mfo) 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 1,277
PLPSGT11 (DIST) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGRIGT11 (DIST) 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 3,120
SKSPBK1 306 281 282 276 319 350 350 348 346 342 309 292 278 250 289 302 292 320 319 329 284 267 288 0 4,455
KLPPGT13 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 2,842
KLPPGT15 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 2,842
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 1,170
SGB3GT31 (DIST) 155 130 130 130 170 200 200 200 200 194 158 137 130 130 135 150 138 169 169 181 0 0 0 0 2,050
SGB3GT32 (DIST) 155 130 130 130 170 200 200 200 200 194 158 138 130 130 136 150 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,791
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 154 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 0 0 0 0 0 1,240
PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PDPSGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,241
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,270
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,107
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,983
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,240
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,520
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,240
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 125 105 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
PGAU 4 150 125 105 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 141 15 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 43 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 83 20 20 20 111 80 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 960

SPN RSV 1148 1362 1395 1333 1080 904 908 934 938 966 980 1084 1323 1386 1162 984 1086 961 1088 917 1116 1075 969 968 30,942

TOTAL GEN 14027 13813 13780 13997 14250 14426 14422 14396 14392 14364 13989 13476 13087 12924 13248 13576 13474 13399 13272 13038 12650 12474 12174 11825 297,164




